

Scripps Howard Fund awards \$75k in journalism grants to increase diversity and inclusion

The Scripps Howard Fund is investing \$75,000 in journalism grants to universities and nonprofits across the country to help increase diversity and inclusion in the industry.

The Fund selected two universities and one nonprofit as recipients of its spring diversity and inclusion grants. The three winning organizations, selected from 77 applicants, submitted proposals demonstrating how they would advance equity, diversity and inclusion in student media, journalism education and the journalism pipeline.

The fall cycle of diversity and inclusion grants is now open. Applications are due Sept. 30.

LEARN MORE ABOUT THE RECIPIENTS AND FIND A LINK TO APPLY



Summer class of Roy W. Howard Fellows announced

The Scripps Howard Fund has chosen the 2023-2024 class of Roy W. Howard fellows as well as the nonprofit newsrooms hosting the Fellows. The program supports investigative journalists, giving them hands-on experience working in major media outlets.

The newsrooms participating in the yearlong program are: Arizona Center for Investigative Reporting, Chicago Public Media, Flatwater Free Press, International Consortium of Investigative Journalists (ICIJ) and The Maine Monitor.

MEET THE FELLOWS

Scripps Howard Fund sends eight college students to intern at Institute for Nonprofit News rural newsrooms

The Scripps Howard Fund is supporting placement of eight interns — college journalism students or recent graduates — at nonprofit newsrooms that are members of the Institute for Nonprofit News (INN). All of the newsrooms are engaged in INN's Rural News Network, which provides collaborative reporting from and for rural America.

These paid internships are designed to give students from diverse backgrounds high-quality, hands-on reporting experience, at little to no cost to the newsrooms. All of the newsrooms participating in this partnership between INN and the Scripps Howard Fund cover rural communities and issues and are located in areas where it can be difficult to recruit talented journalists.

MEET THE INTERNS

Decorated investigative journalist Mark Greenblatt named new executive editor at ASU's Howard Center

Mark Greenblatt, an award-winning



LEARN ABOUT GREENBLATT'S
VISION FOR ASU'S HOWARD
CENTER

investigative journalist formerly with **Scripps News**, will take over as executive editor of the Howard Center for Investigative
Journalism at Arizona State University's
Walter Cronkite School of Journalism and
Mass Communication.

Greenblatt succeeds Maud Beelman, the former Associated Press investigations editor who has served as ASU's Howard Center founding executive editor since 2019.

Scripps Howard Awards: Administrator and Educator of the year



MEET THE WINNERS AND FINALISTS

The Scripps Howard Fund, in partnership with the Association for Education in Journalism and Mass Communication, is recognizing higher education leaders who are committed to developing the next generation of journalists.

The 2023 Administrator and Teacher of the Year recipients provide students with innovative ways to get real-world experiences and produce impactful journalism.

- Administrator of the Year: Dean David Kurpius, Missouri School of Journalism
- Teacher of the Year: Dr. Rachel Young, University of Iowa

Winners receive a trophy and \$10,000.

Save the date: 70th Scripps Howard Awards

Finalists in the 70th Scripps Howard Awards' 15 additional categories will be announced in September. Winners will be announced during a television special airing Oct. 22 at 8 p.m. on **Scripps News**, the national news network owned by The E.W. Scripps Company.

SPOTLIGHT: 'We don't deliver babies here': Hospitals turn away pregnant patients



READ THE FULL INVESTIGATION

Imagine giving birth on the side of the road because you were just turned away from a hospital, despite being in labor.
The is exactly what happened to one family in North Dakota. In fact, it's happening across the United States, breaking federal law.

As part of the Scripps News investigative team, Scripps Howard Fellow Rachel Gold helped uncover hundreds of violations involving hospitals denying pregnant patients care.

Connect with us!







Scripps Howard Fund | 312 Walnut Street, Cincinnati, OH 45202

<u>Unsubscribe ashley.sturm@scripps.com</u>

Update Profile |Constant Contact Data Notice

Sent byaccount@communications.scrippshowardfd.orgpowered by

